
Initial certificate of permitted amount of expenses /
Attestation initiale indiquant le montant de dépenses permis 

Electors / Prescribed formula / Spending limit /  
Électeurs Formule prescrite Montant maximal
616,780 $7,500 + ($0.85 x 616,780) $531,763.00

Electors / Prescribed formula / Spending limit /  
Électeurs Formule prescrite Montant maximal

1 Orléans East-Cumberland / 
Orléans-Est-Cumberland 36,256 $5,000 + ($0.85 x 36,256) $35,817.60

2 Orléans West-Innes / Orléans-
Ouest-Innes 34,581 $5,000 + ($0.85 x 34,581) $34,393.85

3 Barrhaven West / Barrhaven-
Ouest 26,631 $5,000 + ($0.85 x 26,631) $27,636.35

4 Kanata North / Kanata-Nord 23,623 $5,000 + ($0.85 x 23,623) $25,079.55
5 West Carleton-March 17,963 $5,000 + ($0.85 x 17,963) $20,268.55
6 Stittsville 23,635 $5,000 + ($0.85 x 23,635) $25,089.75
7 Bay / Baie 30,061 $5,000 + ($0.85 x 30,061) $30,551.85
8 College / Collège 32,849 $5,000 + ($0.85 x 32,849) $32,921.65
9 Knoxdale-Merivale 24,403 $5,000 + ($0.85 x 24,403) $25,742.55
10 Gloucester-Southgate 28,022 $5,000 + ($0.85 x 28,022) $28,818.70
11 Beacon Hill-Cyrville 21,182 $5,000 + ($0.85 x 21,182) $23,004.70
12 Rideau-Vanier 25,778 $5,000 + ($0.85 x 25,778) $26,911.30
13 Rideau-Rockcliffe 22,819 $5,000 + ($0.85 x 22,819) $24,396.15
14 Somerset 22,752 $5,000 + ($0.85 x 22,752) $24,339.20
15 Kitchissippi 24,275 $5,000 + ($0.85 x 24,275) $25,633.75
16 River / Rivière 27,936 $5,000 + ($0.85 x 27,936) $28,745.60
17 Capital / Capitale 22,723 $5,000 + ($0.85 x 22,723) $24,314.55
18 Alta Vista 26,777 $5,000 + ($0.85 x 26,777) $27,760.45

19 Orléans South-Navan / 	Orléans-
Sud-Navan 27,388 $5,000 + ($0.85 x 27,388) $28,279.80

20 Osgoode 21,373 $5,000 + ($0.85 x 21,373) $23,167.05
21 Rideau-Jock 19,187 $5,000 + ($0.85 x 19,187) $21,308.95

22 Riverside South-Findlay Creek / 
Riverside-Sud-Findlay Creek 14,914 $5,000 + ($0.85 x 14,914) $17,676.90

23 Kanata South / Kanata-Sud 33,107 $5,000 + ($0.85 x 33,107) $33,140.95
24 Barrhaven East / Barrhaven-Est 28,545 $5,000 + ($0.85 x 28,545) $29,263.25

2022/05/02
M.Rick O'Connor Date

This certificate is provided pursuant to section 33.0.1 of the Municipal Elections Act, 1996 . / Cette attestation est fournie en 
vertu de l'article 33.0.1 de la Loi de 1996 sur les élections municipales .

City Clerk / Greffier municipal

Mayor / Maire

Councillor / Conseiller(ère)

Ward / Quartier

Mayor / Maire



Initial certificate of maximum amount for parties 
and other expressions of appreciation after Voting Day / 

Attestation initiale indiquant le montant maximal pour 
les célébrations après le jour du scrutin

Spending limit / Prescribed formula / Spending limit for parties / 

Montant maximal Formule prescrite Montant maximal pour les 
célébrations

$531,763.00 $531,763.00 x 0.1 $53,176.30

Spending limit / Prescribed formula / Spending limit for parties / 

Montant maximal Formule prescrite Montant maximal pour les 
célébrations

1 Orléans East-Cumberland / 
Orléans-Est-Cumberland $35,817.60 $35,817.60 x 0.1 $3,581.76

2 Orléans West-Innes / Orléans-
Ouest-Innes $34,393.85 $34,393.85 x 0.1 $3,439.39

3 Barrhaven West / Barrhaven-Ouest $27,636.35 $27,636.35 x 0.1 $2,763.64
4 Kanata North / Kanata-Nord $25,079.55 $25,079.55 x 0.1 $2,507.96
5 West Carleton-March $20,268.55 $20,268.55 x 0.1 $2,026.86
6 Stittsville $25,089.75 $25,089.75 x 0.1 $2,508.98
7 Bay / Baie $30,551.85 $30,551.85 x 0.1 $3,055.19
8 College / Collège $32,921.65 $32,921.65 x 0.1 $3,292.17
9 Knoxdale-Merivale $25,742.55 $25,742.55 x 0.1 $2,574.26
10 Gloucester-Southgate $28,818.70 $28,818.70 x 0.1 $2,881.87
11 Beacon Hill-Cyrville $23,004.70 $23,004.70 x 0.1 $2,300.47
12 Rideau-Vanier $26,911.30 $26,911.30 x 0.1 $2,691.13
13 Rideau-Rockcliffe $24,396.15 $24,396.15 x 0.1 $2,439.62
14 Somerset $24,339.20 $24,339.20 x 0.1 $2,433.92
15 Kitchissippi $25,633.75 $25,633.75 x 0.1 $2,563.38
16 River / Rivière $28,745.60 $28,745.60 x 0.1 $2,874.56
17 Capital / Capitale $24,314.55 $24,314.55 x 0.1 $2,431.46
18 Alta Vista $27,760.45 $27,760.45 x 0.1 $2,776.05

19 Orléans South-Navan / 	Orléans-
Sud-Navan $28,279.80 $28,279.80 x 0.1 $2,827.98

20 Osgoode $23,167.05 $23,167.05 x 0.1 $2,316.71
21 Rideau-Jock $21,308.95 $21,308.95 x 0.1 $2,130.90

22 Riverside South-Findlay Creek / 
Riverside-Sud-Findlay Creek $17,676.90 $17,676.90 x 0.1 $1,767.69

23 Kanata South / Kanata-Sud $33,140.95 $33,140.95 x 0.1 $3,314.10

24 Barrhaven East / Barrhaven-Est $29,263.25 $29,263.25 x 0.1 $2,926.33

2022/05/02
M.Rick O'Connor Date
City Clerk / Greffier municipal

This certificate is provided pursuant to subsection 88.20(13) of the Municipal Elections Act, 1996 . / Cette attestation est fournie en vertu du paragraphe 88.20(13) de la 
Loi de 1996 sur les élections municipales .

Mayor / Maire

Mayor / Maire

Councillor / Conseiller(ère)

Ward / Quartier
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